sessions preceding the setting of the price (i.e. November 30, 2022 to December 6, 2022 inclusive), i.e.
€13.98, in accordance with Resolutions 31 and 32 approved by the AGM.

4 The PIVOTAL study was initiated in 2016 with an initial enrollment target of 20 patients, a number that could be adjusted up or
down during the course of the study. The interim results of this study, for which there was no pre-determined quantitative success
threshold, enabled CARMAT to obtain CE marking in December 2020. The latest published results for 15 patients included show a
success rate of 73%, with a total of 11 patients achieving the primary objective of the study (7 patients achieving at least 6 months
of survival with the prosthesis, and 4 successfully transplanted within 6 months following Aeson® implant).

NOT FOR RELEASE, EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR JAPAN

3 / 5

To the Company’s knowledge, the breakdown in share ownership before and after the Global Offering is
as follows:

Before the Global Offering
(on a non-diluted basis)

After the Global Offering
(on a non-diluted basis)

Number of
shares

% of capital
Number of

shares
% of capital

Matra Defense SAS (Airbus group) 2,670,640 13.5% 2,670,640 11.8%

Lohas SARL (Pierre Bastid) 1,718,812 8.7% 1,909,288 8.4%

Santé Holdings SRL (Dr. Antonino
Ligresti) 1,633,424 8.3% 1,823,900 8.0%

Corely Belgium SPRL (Gaspard
Family) 1,110,000 5.6%

1,110,000
4.9%

Bratya SPRL (Gaspard Family) 310,000 1.6% 310,000 1.4%

Prof. Alain Carpentier & his family 548,583 2.8% 548,583 2.4%

Alain Carpentier Foundation
Scientific Research Association 115,000 0.6%

115,000
0.5%

Groupe Therabel 492,453 2.5% 540,072 2.4%

Cornovum 458,715 2.3% 458,715 2.0%

BAD 21 287,490 1.5% 287,490 1.3%

Treasury shares 5,503 0.03% 5,503 0.02%

Free float 10,364,139 52.6% 12,896,278 56.9%

Total 19,714,759 100.0% 22,675,469 100.0%

Current shareholders Lohas SARL, Santé Holdings SRL and Therabel Invest SARL, which respectively
held 8.7%, 8.3% and 2.5% stakes in the Company before the Global Offering, had pledged to subscribe
for €2 million, €2 million and €0.5 million respectively in the Reserved Offering5.

In addition, the company François IV SAS had pledged to subscribe for €1 million in the Reserved
Offering.

These shareholders and investors were allotted 100% of their subscriptions in the Reserved Offering.
Their investment represents 17.7% of the total amount of the Global Offering.

Admission of new shares